
W
ar

m
te

po
m

pe
n

OPENGEWERKTE TEKENING
WARMTEPOMPEN
model

CodeCol teken model begindatum     einddatum

HPWH 270 & 300
R8203331-07 - 20/07/2017

1 000003069400 HPWH 300 TANK NEUTRAL 07-2011 -
2 000003069501 HPWH FLEX 270 FS TANK NEUTRAL

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

ERSATZTEILKATALOG
WÄRMEPUMPEN
Gerätemodelle

ArtikelnrSpalte Betroffene Modelle Baubeginn       Bauende

W
är

m
ep

um
pe

n

HPWH 270 & 300
R8203331-07 - 20/07/2017

1 000003069400 HPWH 300 TANK NEUTRAL 07-2011 -
2 000003069501 HPWH FLEX 270 FS TANK NEUTRAL

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

EXPLOSIONADO RECAMBIOS
BOMBA DE CALOR
Modelo

ReferenciaCol Aparatos concernados Principio       Fin

B
om

ba
 d

e 
ca

lo
r

HPWH 270 & 300
R8203331-07 - 20/07/2017

1 000003069400 HPWH 300 TANK NEUTRAL 07-2011 -
2 000003069501 HPWH FLEX 270 FS TANK NEUTRAL

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

ESPLOSO RICAMBI
POMPE DI CALORE
Modello

CodiceCol Modello Date inizio Data fine

P
om

pe
 d

i c
al

or
e

HPWH 270 & 300
R8203331-07 - 20/07/2017

1 000003069400 HPWH 300 FS TANK NEUTRAL 07-2011 -
2 000003069501 HPWH FLEX 270 FS TANK NEUTRAL

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

VUE ECLATEE
POMPES A CHALEUR
Modèle

CodeCol Modèle Date Début Date Fin

P
om

pe
s 

à 
ch

al
eu

r

HPWH 270 & 300
R8203331-07 - 20/07/2017

1 000003069400 HPWH 300 TANK NEUTRAL 07-2011 -
2 000003069501 HPWH FLEX 270 FS TANK NEUTRAL

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
HEAT PUMPS
Model

ReferenceCol Model type Begin       End

H
ea

t p
um

ps

HPWH 270 & 300
R8203331-07 - 20/07/2017

1 000003069400 HPWH 300 FS TANK NEUTRAL 07-2011 -
2 000003069501 HPWH FLEX 270 FS TANK NEUTRAL

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

1

bullpid1
Rectangle 



W
ar

m
te

po
m

pe
n

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

W
är

m
ep

um
pe

n
H

PW
H

 2
70

 &
 3

00
B

om
ba

 d
e 

ca
lo

r
H

PW
H

 2
70

 &
 3

00
P

om
pe

 d
i c

al
or

e
H

PW
H

 2
70

 &
 3

00
P

om
pe

s 
à 

ch
al

eu
r

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

H
ea

t p
um

ps
H

PW
H

 2
70

 &
 3

00

R82089272 R8208927

6518 361

42

362043

2739

5006

57 40 5556

72

53

33

114

6

67

54

13

11

37
2

51

30

31

23

5008

 68

 5

30



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0001 WEERSTANDSSTEATIET 1000-1500-2500W D.50 60001714    • •
0002 EMBASE + ANODE 60001789    • 05/12

EMBASE + ANODE 60001835    • 06/12
EMBASE + ANODE 60002530    •

0003 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (DISPLAY) 60001830-02 • •
0005 ACHTERPLAAT 60002538    •
0006 65408021    • 05/12

BEVESTIGINGSPLAAT 60072531    • • 06/12
0011 BEKABELING VAN MASSA 60001717    • •
0013 SENSORE ACQUA CALDA 60001813    •

WIRING, PROBE TEMP 60002853    •
0014 CAPOT 60001810    • •
0018 REGELKNOP 60001708    • •
0020 SCHEDA COMUNICAZIONE C/PORTA SERIALE 65108436    • •
0023 ANODE D:25,5 L:180 M5-M8 977127-01   •

ANODE D:25.5 L:380 M8 65102462    •
0027 BATTERIJHOUDER 60000478    • •
0030 BOUT M10X32 VIERKANT 918061      • 05/12

FLENSBOUT M 8-14 (6STUKS) 60000681    •
FLENSBOUT M 8-14 (6STUKS) 60000681    • 06/12

0031 MOER M10 64912308    • 05/12
0033 DICHTING FLENS Ø 121.7-105-11.5 60000682    •

DICHTING FLENS Ø 121.7-105-11.5 60000682    • 06/12
DICHTING FLENSPLAAT 6 GATEN 924002      • 05/12

0036 CIRCUIT IMPRIME PUISSANCE 60002830-01 • •
0037 ANODE ELEKTRISCH BRDN 65111197    •

IMPRESSED CURRENT ANODE 65109749    •
0039 BATTERIJ AA 60000443    • •
0040 COUVERCLE BOITIER 60001812    • •
0042 PLAQUE DE MARQUE ARISTON 60001707    • •

PLAQUE DE MARQUE CHAFFOTEAUX 60001807    • •
0043 FOND DE BOITIER 60001809    • •
0051 ADJUSTABLE FOOT 65111175    • •
0053 ELECTROLYSEMOF 3/4» 926195      • •
0054 BEDRADING PRINT 65109619    • •
0055 ANTIJAMMING FILTER 65110089    • •
0056 DOP G 5/8» 60001805    • •
0057 DOP G 7/16» 60001806    • •
0061 COUVERCLE BOITIER 60001811    • •
0065 PLAAT 65110064    • •
0067 Thermostat 65102543    • •
0068 VOELER 60002537    •
0072 BEKABELING MACHT 60001814    • •

CABLAGE C.I. > UNITE EXT. 60001815    • •
CABLAGE RESISTANCE - SONDE > C.I. 60001787    • •

5000 OPTIES
5006 INSERT 3/4 60001255    • •
5008 GAS AANSLUITKOPPELING 65116482    • •

W
ar

m
te

po
m

pe
n

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

HPW
H 30

0
HPW

H 27
0  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0001 KERAMISCHER WIDERS. 1000-1500-2500W D.50 60001714    • •
0002 FLANSCH + ANODE 60001789    • 05/12

FLANSCH + ANODE 60001835    • 06/12
FLANSCH + ANODE 60002530    •

0003 DISPLAYPLATINE 60001830-02 • •
0005 RUECKWANDSB 60002538    •
0006 BEFEST-BLECH 47X14-1.5 D10.5 Z.HEIZSTAB 65408021    • 05/12

ROHRSCHELLE 60072531    • • 06/12
0011 MASSEKABEL 60001717    • •
0013 CABLE MB-PROBE TEMP 60002853    •

HEISSWASSERSONDE 60001813    •
0014 ABDECKKAPPE 60001810    • •
0018 KNOPF 60001708    • •
0020 VERBINDUNGSKARTE SERIELLE SCHNITTSTELLE 65108436    • •
0023 ANODE D:25,5 L:180 M5-M8 977127-01   •

MAGNESIUMANODE D:25.5 L:380 M8 65102462    •
0027 BATTERIESCHALTER M.KABEL 60000478    • •
0030 4KT-SCHRAUBE M10X32 918061      • 05/12

SCHRAUBE M8X14 (6 PCES) 60000681    •
SCHRAUBE M8X14 (6 PCES) 60000681    • 06/12

0031 MUTTER M10 64912308    • 05/12
0033 DICHTUNG D170X105X5 TK150-6LOCH NITRIL 924002      • 05/12

FLANSCHDICHTUNG Ø 121.7-105-11.5 60000682    •
FLANSCHDICHTUNG Ø 121.7-105-11.5 60000682    • 06/12

0036 GEDRUCKTE SCHALTUNG KRAFT 60002830-01 • •
0037 FREMDSTROMAN.U.KAB. 65109749    •

FREMDSTROMANODE 65111197    •
0039 BATTERIE AA 60000443    • •
0040 ABDECKUNG KASTEN 60001812    • •
0042 MARKENPLATTE ARISTON 60001707    • •

MARKENPLATTE CHAFFOTEAUX 60001807    • •
0043 KISTENBODEN 60001809    • •
0051 VERSTELLFUSS 65111175    • •
0053 ELEKTRISCHE KUPPLUNG 3/4Z 926195      • •
0054 KABEL F.DISPLAYPLATINE 65109619    • •
0055 ENTSTOERFILTER PLATINE 65110089    • •
0056 MESSINGSTOPFEN, G 5/8» 60001805    • •
0057 MESSINGSTOPFEN, G 7/16» 60001806    • •
0061 ABDECKUNG KASTEN 60001811    • •
0065 SCHUTZABDECKUNG DISPLAY 65110064    • •
0067 TEMPERATURFÜHLER 65102543    • •
0068 FÜHLER 60002537    •
0072 KABEL GEDRUCKTE SCHALTUNG > AUSS. EINH. 60001815    • •

KABEL WIDERST.-FUHLER > GEDRUCK. SCHALT. 60001787    • •
KABELVERBINDUNG KRAFT 60001814    • •

5000 ZUBEHÖR
5006 STUTZEN 1/2Z D20.5/16.5X77 THERMOPLAST 60001255    • •
5008 GAS ANSCHLUSSKUPPLUNG 65116482    • •

W
är

m
ep

um
pe

n
H

PW
H

 2
70

 &
 3

00

HPW
 30

0
HPW

 27
0  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0001 RESIST. CERAMICA 1000-1500-2500W D.50 60001714    • •
0002 PLETINA COMPLETA CON ANODO 60001789    • 05/12

PLETINA COMPLETA CON ANODO 60001835    • 06/12
PLETINA COMPLETA CON ANODO 60002530    •

0003 CIRCUITO DISPLAY 60001830-02 • •
0005 TAPA 60002538    •
0006 PATA DE FIJACION 60072531    • • 06/12

PIERNA MANTENIMIENTO RESIST. CERAMICA 65408021    • 05/12
0011 CABLEADO DE MASA 60001717    • •
0013 CABLE SONDAS 60002853    •

SONDA AGUA CALIENTE 60001813    •
0014 CAPO 60001810    • •
0018 MANDO DE REGULACION 60001708    • •
0020 CIRCUITO CONEXION CON PUERTO SERIE 65108436    • •
0023 ANODO D:25,5 L:180 M5-M8 977127-01   •

ANODO D:25.5 L:380 M8 65102462    •
0027 PORTO-BATERIA 60000478    • •
0030 TORNILLO M10X32 918061      • 05/12

TORNILLO M8X14 (6 PCES) 60000681    •
TORNILLO M8X14 (6 PCES) 60000681    • 06/12

0031 TUERCA M10 64912308    • 05/12
0033 JUNTA BRIDA 6 AGUJEROS 924002      • 05/12

JUNTA BRIDA Ø 121.7-105-11.5 60000682    •
JUNTA BRIDA Ø 121.7-105-11.5 60000682    • 06/12

0036 CIRCUITO IMPRESO POTENCIA 60002830-01 • •
0037 ANODO PROTECH 65109749    •

ANODO PROTECH 65111197    •
0039 BATERIA AA 60000443    • •
0040 TAPADERA CAJA 60001812    • •
0042 PLACA ARISTON 60001707    • •

PLACA CHAFFOTEAUX 60001807    • •
0043 FONDO DE CAJON 60001809    • •
0051 PIE AJUSTABLE 65111175    • •
0053 MANGUITOS DIELECTRICOS 3/4» 926195      • •
0054 CABLEADO CIRCUITO DE CONTROL 65109619    • •
0055 FILTRO ANTIINTERFERENCIA 65110089    • •
0056 TAPON DE LATON G 5/8» 60001805    • •
0057 TAPON DE LATON G 7/16» 60001806    • •
0061 TAPADERA CAJA 60001811    • •
0065 PLACA 65110064    • •
0067 SONDA 65102543    • •
0068 SONDA 60002537    •
0072 CABLEADO CIRCUITO IMPRESO > UNIDAD EXTER 60001815    • •

CABLEADO POTENCIA 60001814    • •
CABLEADO RESIST. - SONDA > CIRC. IMPRESO 60001787    • •

5000 ACCESORIO
5006 RACOR 3/4 60001255    • •
5008 MANGUITOS PARA LA CONEXIÓN AL GAS 65116482    • •

B
om

ba
 d

e 
ca

lo
r

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

HPW
H 30

0
HPW

H 27
0  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0001 RESISTENZA CERAMICA 1000-1500-2500W D.50 60001714    • •
0002 FLANGIA COMPLETA DI ANODO 60001789    • 05/12

FLANGIA COMPLETA DI ANODO 60001835    • 06/12
FLANGIA COMPLETA DI ANODO 60002530    •

0003 SCHEDA DISPLAY 60001830-02 • •
0005 COPERCHIO SONDA MED/SUP 60002538    •
0006 GAMBO MANTENIMENTO RESIST. CERAMICA 65408021    • 05/12

STAFFA DI FISSAGGIO 60072531    • • 06/12
0011 CABLAGGIO DI MASSA 60001717    • •
0013 CAVO MB-SENSORE ACQUA CALDA 60002853    •

SONDA ACQUA CALDA 60001813    •
0014 CALOTTA 60001810    • •
0018 MANOPOLA 60001708    • •
0020 SCHEDA CONNESSIONE CON PORTA SERIALE 65108436    • •
0023 ANODO D:25,5 L:180 M5-M8 977127-01   •

ANODO D:25.5 L:380 M8 65102462    •
0027 SUPPORTO BATTERIE 60000478    • •
0030 VITE M10X32 TESTA QUADRATA 918061      • 05/12

VITE M8X14 (6 PCES) 60000681    •
VITE M8X14 (6 PCES) 60000681    • 06/12

0031 DADO M10 64912308    • 05/12
0033 GUARNIZIONE FLANGIA 6 FORI 924002      • 05/12

GUARNIZIONE Ø 121.7-105-11.5 60000682    •
GUARNIZIONE Ø 121.7-105-11.5 60000682    • 06/12

0036 CIRCUITO STAMPATO POTENZA 60002830-01 • •
0037 ANODO PROTECH 65109749    •

ANODO PROTECH 65111197    •
0039 BATTERIE AA 60000443    • •
0040 COPERCHIO SCATOLA 60001812    • •
0042 PLACCA ARISTON 60001707    • •

PLACCA CHAFFOTEAUX 60001807    • •
0043 PARTE INFERIORE 60001809    • •
0051 PIEDINO REGOLABILE 65111175    • •
0053 GIUNTO DIELETTRICO 3/4» 926195      • •
0054 CABLAGGIO SCHEDA CONTROLLO 65109619    • •
0055 FILTRO ANTIDISTURBO 65110089    • •
0056 TAPPO OTTONE G 5/8» 60001805    • •
0057 TAPPO OTTONE G 7/16» 60001806    • •
0061 COPERCHIO SCATOLA 60001811    • •
0065 MOSTRINA 65110064    • •
0067 SONDA 65102543    • •
0068 SONDA 60002537    •
0072 CABLAG. RESIST. - SONDA > CIRC. STAMP. 60001787    • •

CABLAGGIO CIRCUITO STAMPATO > UNITA EST. 60001815    • •
CABLAGGIO POTENZA 60001814    • •

5000 OPZIONI
5006 RACCORDO 3/4 60001255    • •
5008 GIUNTI PER CONNESSIONI GAS 65116482    • •

P
om

pe
 d

i c
al

or
e

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

HPW
H 30

0
HPW

H 27
0  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0001 RESISTANCE STEAT. 1000-1500-2500W D.50 60001714    • •
0002 EMBASE + ANODE 60001789    • 05/12

EMBASE + ANODE 60001835    • 06/12
EMBASE + ANODE 60002530    •

0003 CIRCUIT IMPRIME D’AFFICHAGE 60001830-02 • •
0005 COUVERCLE SONDE MED/SUP 60002538    •
0006 PATTE DE FIXATION 60072531    • • 06/12

PATTE DE MAINTIEN RESISTANCE CER 65408021    • 05/12
0011 CABLAGE DE MASSE 60001717    • •
0013 CABLAGE SONDE TEMP 60002853    •

SONDE TEMPERATURE EAU CHAUDE 60001813    •
0014 CAPOT 60001810    • •
0018 MOLETTE 60001708    • •
0020 FICHE DE JONCTION AVEC PORTE SERIAL 65108436    • •
0023 ANODE D:25,5 L:180 M5-M8 977127-01   •

ANODE D:25.5 L:380 M8 65102462    •
0027 PORTE BATTERIE 60000478    • •
0030 VIS DE FIXATION EMBASE M 8-14 (6 PCES) 60000681    •

VIS DE FIXATION EMBASE M 8-14 (6 PCES) 60000681    • 06/12
VIS M 10-32 TETE CARREE 918061      • 05/12

0031 ECROU M 10 64912308    • 05/12
0033 JOINT BRIDE Ø 121.7-105-11.5 60000682    •

JOINT BRIDE Ø 121.7-105-11.5 60000682    • 06/12
JOINT D’EMBASE 6 TROUS 924002      • 05/12

0036 CIRCUIT IMPRIME DE PUISSANCE 60002830-01 • •
0037 ANODE PROTECH 65109749    •

ANODE PROTECH 65111197    •
0039 BATTERIE AA 60000443    • •
0040 COUVERCLE BOITIER 60001812    • •
0042 PLAQUE DE MARQUE ARISTON 60001707    • •

PLAQUE DE MARQUE CHAFFOTEAUX 60001807    • •
0043 FOND DE BOITIER 60001809    • •
0051 PIED REGLABLE 65111175    • •
0053 RACCORDS DIELECTRI. 3/4-75 A 300L KIT 926195      • •
0054 CABLAGE CIRCUIT CONTROLE 65109619    • •
0055 FILTRE ANTIPARASITES 65110089    • •
0056 BOUCHON LAITON G 5/8» 60001805    • •
0057 BOUCHON LAITON G 7/16» 60001806    • •
0061 COUVERCLE BOITIER 60001811    • •
0065 FENETRE DE PUPITRE 65110064    • •
0067 SONDE 65102543    • •
0068 SONDE 60002537    •
0072 CABLAGE C.I. > UNITE EXT. 60001815    • •

CABLAGE PUISSANCE 60001814    • •
CABLAGE RESISTANCE - SONDE > C.I. 60001787    • •

5000 OPTIONS
5006 INSERT 3/4 60001255    • •
5008 RACCORDS POUR LES CONNEXIONS DE GAZ 65116482    • •

P
om

pe
s 

à 
ch

al
eu

r
H

PW
H

 2
70

 &
 3

00

HPW
H 30

0
HPW

H 27
0  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0001 CERAMIC RESISTANCE 1000-1500-2500W D.50 60001714    • •
0002 FLANGE WITH ANODE 60001789    • 05/12

FLANGE WITH ANODE 60001835    • 06/12
FLANGE WITH ANODE 60002530    •

0003 P.C.B. (DISPLAY) 60001830-02 • •
0005 PROBE COVER 60002538    •
0006 FIXING BRACKET 60072531    • • 06/12

LEG MAINTENANCE CERAMIC RESISTANCE 65408021    • 05/12
0011 EARTH WIRE 60001717    • •
0013 CABLE MB-PROBE TEMP 60002853    •

HOT WATER PROBE 60001813    •
0014 COVER 60001810    • •
0018 KNOB 60001708    • •
0020 CONNECTIVE INDEX WITH SERIAL PORT 65108436    • •
0023 ANODE D:25,5 L:180 M5-M8 977127-01   •

ANODE D:25,7 L:380 M8 65102462    •
0027 BATTERY HOLDER 60000478    • •
0030 SCREW M10X32 918061      • 05/12

SCREW M8X14 (6 PCES) 60000681    •
SCREW M8X14 (6 PCES) 60000681    • 06/12

0031 NUT M10 64912308    • 05/12
0033 FLANGE GASKET WITH 6 HOLES 924002      • 05/12

FLANGE GASKET Ø 121.7-105-11.5 60000682    •
FLANGE GASKET Ø 121.7-105-11.5 60000682    • 06/12

0036 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD POWER 60002830-01 • •
0037 ANODE (PROTECH) 65109749    •

ANODE (PROTECH) 65111197    •
0039 BATTERY AA 60000443    • •
0040 BOX COVER 60001812    • •
0042 PLATE ARISTON 60001707    • •

PLATE CHAFFOTEAUX 60001807    • •
0043 BASE - BOX 60001809    • •
0051 ADJUSTABLE FOOT 65111175    • •
0053 DIELECTRIC JOINT 3/4» 926195      • •
0054 WIRING (CONTROL BOARD) 65109619    • •
0055 ANTIJAMMING FILTER 65110089    • •
0056 PLUG BRASS G 5/8» 60001805    • •
0057 PLUG BRASS G 7/16» 60001806    • •
0061 BOX COVER 60001811    • •
0065 TRIM 65110064    • •
0067 SENSOR 65102543    • •
0068 PROBE 60002537    •
0072 HEAT P.C.B. > EXTERNAL COMPLETE 60001815    • •

RESISTOR - SENSOR CABLE > P.C.B. 60001787    • •
WIRING POWER 60001814    • •

5000 ACCESSORIES
5006 INSERT 3/4 60001255    • •
5008 FITTINGS FOR GAS CONNECTIONS 65116482    • •

H
ea

t p
um

ps
H

PW
H

 2
70

 &
 3

00

HPW
H 30

0
HPW

H 27
0

3



W
ar

m
te

po
m

pe
n

LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

 95 01 065004
Opeenvolgende codeGerätenummer

Productiejaar 

10 Karakters :       (van 01/93 tot 06/95)

 01 95 065004
Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar 

10 Karakters :       (vanaf 07/95)

Productiemaand

ProductiemaandOF

Opeenvolgende code
Productiedag

12 Karakters : 924 2 3 134 0115 
Code toestel

Productiejaar 

3000115 XX 08115 0000001
Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar  (08) / Productiedag (115)

21 Karakters :       

Code toestel

Productiedag (70)
Opeenvolgende code

17 Karakters : 07 070 00315 3070107

Code toestel

Productiejaar 

3000115 XX 070416 0000001
Opeenvolgende code

Code toestel

22 Karakters :       

Productiejaar   / Productiemaand  / Productiedag 
 

Code toestel

Productiedag
Opeenvolgende code

15 ou 16 Karakters : (0)03 070 0001 893077

Productiejaar

(van 01/97 tot 01/05)

(vanaf 02/05)
Code toestel
Opeenvolgende code

16 Karakters : 05 070 0001 0000000
Productiejaar
Productiedag

OF

SERIENUMMER

Opeenvolgende code
9 Karakters : 07 91 00301 

Productiemaand
Productiejaar

(van 01/77 tot 12/92)

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

W
är

m
ep

um
pe

n

VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

 95 01 065004
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baujahr

10 Charakters :       (von 01/93 bis 06/95)

 01 95 065004
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr

10 Charakters :       (von 07/95)

Baumonat

BaumonatODER

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Tag der produktion

12 Charakters : 924 2 3 134 0115 
Artikelnummer

Baujahr

3000115 XX 08115 0000001
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr (08) / Tag der produktion (115)

21 Charakters :       

Artikelnummer

Tag der produktion (70)
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

17 Charakters : 07 070 00315 3070107

Artikelnummer

Baujahr

3000115 XX 070416 0000001
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Artikelnummer

22 Charakters :       

Baujahr / Baumonat / Tag der produktion 
 

Artikelnummer

Tag der produktion
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

15 ou 16 Charakters : (0)03 070 0001 893077

Baujahr 

(bis 01/97 von 01/05)

(von 02/05)
Artikelnummer
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

16 Charakters : 05 070 0001 0000000
Baujahr 

Tag der produktion

ODER

SERIENNUMMER

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
9 Charakters : 07 91 00301 

Baumonat
Baujahr 

(bis 01/77 von 12/92)

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

B
om

ba
 d

e 
ca

lo
r

ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

 95 01 065004
Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion

10 Caracteres :       (da 01/93 a 06/95)

 01 95 065004
Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

10 Caracteres :       (a partir de 07/95)

Mes de fabricacion

Mes de fabricacionO

Código secuencial
Dia de fabricacion

12 Caracteres : 924 2 3 134 0115 
Referencia del aparato

Año de fabricacion

3000115 XX 08115 0000001
Código secuencial
Año (08) / Dia de fabricacion (115)

21 Caracteres :       

Referencia del aparato

Dia de fabricacion (70)
Código secuencial

17 Caracteres : 07 070 00315 3070107

Referencia del aparato

Año de fabricacion

3000115 XX 070416 0000001
Código secuencial

Referencia del aparato

22 Caracteres :       

Año (07) / Mes (04) / Dia de fabricacion (16)
 

Referencia del aparato   

Dia de fabricacion
Código secuencial

15 ou 16 Caracteres : (0)03 070 0001 893077

Año de fabricacion

(de 01/97 a 01/05)

(a partir de 02/05)
Referencia del aparato   

Código secuencial

16 Caracteres : 05 070 0001 0000000
Año de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacion

O

NUMERO DI SERIE

Código secuencial
9 Caracteres : 07 91 00301 

Mes de fabricacion
Año de fabricacion

(de 01/77 a 12/92)

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

P
om

pe
 d

i c
al

or
e

ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza immerguta.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

 95 01 065004
Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione 

10 Caratteri :       (da 01/93 a 06/95)

 01 95 065004
Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

10 Caratteri :       (a partire da 07/95)

Mese di fabbricazione

Mese di fabbricazione
O

Codice sequenziale
Giorno di fabbricazione

12 Caratteri : 924 2 3 134 0115 
Codice articolo

Anno di fabbricazione 

3000115 XX 08115 0000001
Codice sequenziale
Anno (08) / Giorno di fabbricazione (115)

21 Caratteri :       

Codice articolo

Giorno di fabbricazione (70)
Codice sequenziale

17 Caratteri : 07 070 00315 3070107

Codice articolo

Anno di fabbricazione 

3000115 XX 070416 0000001
Codice sequenziale

Codice articolo

22 Caratteri :       

Anno (07) / Mese (04) / Giorno di fabbricazione (16)
 

15 ou 16 Caratteri : (0)03 070 0001 893077 (da 01/97 a 01/05)

Codice sequenzialeGiorno di fabbricazione

Codice articolo

Giorno di fabbricazione
Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione

(a partire da 02/05)
Codice articolo

16 Caratteri : 05 070 0001 0000000
Anno di fabbricazione

O

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale
9 Caratteri : 07 91 00301 
Mese di fabbricazione 
Anno di fabbricazione

(da 01/77 a 12/92)

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

P
om

pe
s 

à 
ch

al
eu

r

LISTE DES ABRÉVIATIONS
EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

 95 01 065004
Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 

10 Caractères :       (de 01/93 à 06/95)

 01 95 065004
Code séquentiel
Année de de fabrication 

10 Caractères :       (à partir de 07/95)

Mois de fabrication

Mois de fabrication

OU

Code séquentiel
Jour de fabrication

12 Caractères : 924 2 3 134 0115 
Code appareil

Année de fabrication 

3000115 XX 08115 0000001
Code séquentiel
Année (08) / Jour de fabrication (115)

21 Caractères :       

Code appareil

Jour de fabrication (70)
Code séquentiel

17 Caractères : 07 070 00315 3070107

Code appareil

Année de fabrication 

3000115 XX 070416 0000001
Code séquentiel

Code appareil 

22 Caractères :       

Année (07) / Mois (04) / Jour de fabrication (16)
 

15 ou 16 Caractères : (0)03 070 0001 893077 (de 01/97 à 01/05)

Code séquentielJour de fabrication 

Code appareil    

Jour de fabrication
Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 

(à partir de 02/05)
Code appareil    

16 Caractères : 05 070 0001 0000000
Année de fabrication 

OU

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Code séquentiel 
9 Caractères : 07 91 00301 

Mois de fabrication 
Année de fabrication 

(de 01/77 à 12/92)

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00

H
ea

t p
um

ps

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

 95 01 065004
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture

10 Characters :       (from 01/93 to 06/95)

 01 95 065004
Sequencial number
Year of manufacture

10 Characters :       (from 07/95)

Month of manufacture

Month of manufacture
OU

Sequencial number
Manufacturing day

12 Characters : 924 2 3 134 0115 
Product reference

Year of manufacture

3000115 XX 08115 0000001
Sequencial number
Year (08) / Manufacturing day (115)

21 Characters :       

Product reference

Manufacturing day (70)
Sequencial number

17 Characters : 07 070 00315 3070107

Product reference

Year of manufacture

3000115 XX 070416 0000001
Sequencial number

Product reference

22 Characters :       

Year (07) / Month (04) / Manufacturing day (16)
 

15 ou 16 Characters : (0)03 070 0001 893077 (from 01/97 to 01/05)

Sequencial numberDay of manufacture

Product reference
Day of manufacture Sequencial number

Year of manufacture

(from 02/05)
Product reference

16 Characters : 05 070 0001 0000000
Year of manufacture

OU

SERIAL NUMBER

Sequencial number
9 Characters : 07 91 00301 

Month of manucfacture 
Year of manufacture

(from 01/77 to 12/92)

H
PW

H
 2

70
 &

 3
00


	EN-1: 
	FR-1: 
	IT-1: 
	ES-1: 
	DE-1: 
	NL-1: 
	EN-2: 
	FR-2: 
	IT-2: 
	ES-2: 
	DE-2: 
	NL-2: 


